

NOTICE OF A SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING TO HOLD A CLOSED SESSION

White Bear Lake City Council
Tuesday, April 11, 2023
6:00 p.m.
2nd Floor Board Room
City Hall – 4701 Highway 61 N.
White Bear Lake, MN 55110

The White Bear Lake City Council will hold a special meeting on **Tuesday, April 11, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.** in the 2nd Floor Board Room at City Hall, 4701 Highway 61 N. for the purpose of conducting a closed session pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section 13D.05, subdivision 3(b) to have an attorney-client privileged discussion with its attorneys regarding the contested case concerning the City's water appropriate permit that is part of *In the Matter of Amendments to Various Water Appropriation Permits* (OAH 8-2002-377733), which resulted from the Lake Level Litigation, *White Bear Lake Restoration Association, et al v. Minnesota Department of Natural Resources, et al.*

No action will be taken at this meeting.